

OWNER: City of Quincy
 PROJECT: Lime Softener Site Office Building Grinder Station and Force Main
 PROJECT No.: 18060
 BID OPENING DATE: August 05, 2021 @ 11:00 a.m.

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Estimate		Double J Excavating		Mass X Construction, LLC.		Advanced Excavation, Inc.		Hurst Construction, LLC.		Apollo, Inc.	
Schedule A - Grinder Station and Force Main						P.O. Box 5631, Pasco, Washington 99302		P.O. Box 1205, Ellensburg, Washington 98926		P.O. Box 1278, Moses Lake, Washington 99837		316 Urban Industrial Way, East Wenatchee, WA 98802		1133 W. Columbia Drive, Kennewick, Washington, 99336	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,189.00	\$15,189.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Minor Changes	Calc.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	Office Building Grinder Station	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,540.00	\$38,540.00	\$25,148.00	\$25,148.00	\$41,720.00	\$41,720.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
5	Locate Existing Utilities	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	7,413.00	\$7,413.00	8,455.00	\$8,455.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	Tons	110	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$108.00	\$11,880.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00
7	Trench Excavation Safety Systems	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8	Bank Run Gravel	Tons	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
9	Foundation Gravel	C.Y.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$127.00	\$2,540.00	\$83.00	\$1,660.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
10	Controlled Density Fill	C.Y.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00	353.00	\$3,530.00	220.00	\$2,200.00	600.00	\$6,000.00	340.00	\$3,400.00
11	HDPE Pipe for Force Main, 2-inch Diameter Including Bedding Material	L.F.	2000	\$25.00	\$50,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	39.00	\$78,000.00	37.00	\$74,000.00	37.00	\$74,000.00	55.00	\$110,000.00
12	Connection to Existing Man Hole	Each	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	4,086.00	\$4,086.00	5,235.00	\$5,235.00	4,550.00	\$4,550.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	Restoration	L.S.	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$16,311.00	\$16,311.00	\$54,860.00	\$54,860.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
Sub-total					\$114,400.00		\$143,000.00		\$178,357.00		\$216,881.00		\$232,110.00		\$269,571.00
Sales Tax (8.2%)					\$9,380.80		\$11,726.00		\$14,625.27		\$17,784.24		\$19,033.02		\$22,104.82
TOTAL BID AMOUNT WITH SALES TAX					\$123,780.80		\$154,726.00		192,982.27		234,665.24		251,143.02		291,675.82